
TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Email:levangelist@aces.org

Email:rcuevas@aces.org

Rebecca Cuevas, Coordinator

Area Cooperative Educational Services

300 Washington Street

Middletown, CT 06457

Telephone:     860 704-0725

Fax:

Laura Evangelist, Director, Extension Therapy Services

Area Cooperative Educational Services

205 Skiff Street

Hamden, CT 06514

Telephone:     203 407-4471

Fax:

* Carol J. Bunk, Director, Human Resources

Area Cooperative Educational Services

350 State Street

North Haven, CT 06473

Telephone:     2034986810

Fax:           203 498-6894

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Email:cbunk@aces.org

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Email:cratchelous@aces.org

Todd Solli, Principal

Wintergreen Interdistrict  Magnet School

88 Bassett Street

North Haven, CT 06473

Telephone:     203 2819668

Fax:

Cynthia Ratchelous, Principal

ACES Mill Elementary School

295 Mill Road

North Haven, CT 06473

Telephone:     203 234-0303

Fax:

Valerie Fenn, Chief ACES Institute

Area Cooperative Educational Services

205 Skiff Street

Hamden, CT 06514

Telephone:     203 407-4402

Fax:

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Email:vfenn@aces.org

Area Cooperative Educational 
Services

Regional Educational Service Centers (RESCs)

mailto:levangelist@aces.org
mailto:rcuevas@aces.org
mailto:cbunk@aces.org
mailto:cratchelous@aces.org
mailto:vfenn@aces.org


TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Email:lmucciacciaro@aces.org

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Lisa Mucciacciaro, Principal 

Whitney Academy

130 A Leeder Hill

Hamden, CT 06517

Telephone:     203 281-3577

Fax:           203 248-8312

Email:mdougherty@aces.org

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Patty Hart Cole, Assistant Principal

Whitney Academy

130 B Leeder Hill

Hamden, CT 06517

Telephone:     203 2813577

Fax:

Mark Dougherty, Principal

Whitney High School North

130 B Leeder Hill

Hamden, CT 06517

Telephone:     (203) 407-450

Fax:

Email:vrose@aces.org

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Vicki Rose, Assistant Principal

Wintergreen Interdistrict  Magnet School

88 Bassett Road

North Haven, CT 06473

Telephone:     203 281-9668

Fax:

Email:tsolli@aces.org

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Karen Habegger, Principal

Thomas Edison Magnet Middle School

350 State Street

North Haven, CT 06473

Telephone:     203-639-8403

Fax:

Email:mconaster@aces.org

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Megan Conaster, Assistant Principal

Thomas Edison Magnet Middle School

1355 Broad Street

Meriden, CT 06450

Telephone:     203 639-8403

Fax:

Email:khabegger@aces.org

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

mailto:lmucciacciaro@aces.org
mailto:mdougherty@aces.org
mailto:vrose@aces.org
mailto:tsolli@aces.org
mailto:mconaster@aces.org
mailto:khabegger@aces.org


TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Email:phart@aces.org

Email:jsantarcangelo@aces.org

Jennifer Santarcangelo, Assistant Principal

Village School

Village School

North Haven, CT 06473

Telephone:     203 234-7611

Fax:

Virginia Tagliatela, Principal

Village School

31 Temple Street

North Haven, CT 06472

Telephone:     203 234-7611

Fax:           203 234-7180

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Bryan Markiewicz, Mill Academy Principal

Mill Academy

205 Skiff Street

Hamden, CT 06473

Telephone:     203 498-6810

Fax:

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Email:bmarkiewicz@aces.org

Leslie Abbatiello, Principal

ACES Educational Center for the Arts - Part Time

55 Audubon Street

New Haven, CT 06510

Telephone:     2037775451

Fax:

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Email:labbatiello@aces.org

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Email:vtagliatela@aces.org

Email:lpeters@aces.org

Leslie Peters, Principal

Center for Autism Spectrum and Development Disorders

350 State Street

North Haven, CT 06473

Telephone:     203-484-9501

Fax:

mailto:phart@aces.org
mailto:jsantarcangelo@aces.org
mailto:bmarkiewicz@aces.org
mailto:labbatiello@aces.org
mailto:vtagliatela@aces.org
mailto:lpeters@aces.org


TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Email:probitaille@crec.org

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Patrick Robitaille, Principal

International Magnet School for Global Citizenship

625 Chapel Road

South Windsor, CT 06074

Telephone:     (860)291-6001

Fax:           860-289-0383

Email:jdipietrosmith@crec.org

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Shandra Brown, Principal

Museum Academy

11 Turkey Hill Road

Bloomfield, CT 06002

Telephone:     860-231-7800

Fax:           860-231-7236

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Kristi Hummel, Principal

Glastonbury/East Hartford Magnet School

95 Oak Street

Glastonbury, CT 06033

Telephone:     860-633-4455

Fax:           860-657-8427

Email:rterrell@crec.org

Josie DiPietro-Smith, Principal

Reggio Magnet School of the Arts

20 Security Drive

Avon, CT 06001

Telephone:     860-674-8549

Fax:           860-674-9004

* Regina B.Terrell, Director of Human Resources

Capitol Region Education Council

111 Charter Oak Avenue

Hartford, CT 06106

Telephone:     860-509-3605

Fax:           860-548-9830

Email:tdelahanty@crec.org

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Terri Delahanty, Coordinator

University of Hartford Magnet School

196 Bloomfield Avenue

West Hartford, CT 06117

Telephone:     860-236-2899

Fax:           (860)236-2062

Email:khummel@crec.org

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Capitol Region Education 
Council

Regional Educational Service Centers (RESCs)

mailto:probitaille@crec.org
mailto:jdipietrosmith@crec.org
mailto:rterrell@crec.org
mailto:tdelahanty@crec.org
mailto:khummel@crec.org


TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Jeff Larson, Principal

Civic Leadership High School

1617 King Street

Enfield, CT 06082

Telephone:     (860)253-0274

Fax:           860-253-0406

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Gayle Hills, Principal

Academy of Aerospace and Engineering Elementary

525 Brook Street

Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Telephone:     8605291652

Fax:           (860)529-1743

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Email:ghills@crec.org

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Email:s.brown@crec.org

Email:krinaldi@crec.org

Karrie Rinaldi, Assistant Principal

Ana Grace Academy of the Arts Elementary School

20 Security Drive

Avon, CT 06001

Telephone:     860-677-0380 

Fax:           860-677-0408

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Email:jwnuk@crec.org

Email:adjohnson@crec.org

Adam Johnson, Principal

Academy of Aerospace and Engineering

1101 Kennedy Road

Windsor, CT 06095

Telephone:     860-243-0857

Fax:           860-286-2842

Email:anapoleone@crec.org

Antonio Napoleone, Principal

Montessori Magnet School

1460 Broad Street

Hartford, CT 06106

Telephone:     (860)757-6100

Fax:           860-757-6144

Jill Wnuk, Principal

Two Rivers Magnet Middle School

337 East River Drive

East Hartford, CT 06108

Telephone:     (860)290-5320

Fax:           860-509-3609

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

mailto:ghills@crec.org
mailto:s.brown@crec.org
mailto:krinaldi@crec.org
mailto:jwnuk@crec.org
mailto:adjohnson@crec.org
mailto:anapoleone@crec.org


TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Date Last Verified - 9/4/2019

Jennifer Montalbano, Psychologist

Discovery Academy

176 Cumberland Avenue

Wethersfield, CT 06109

Telephone:     860-296-2090

Fax:           860-296-2087

Date Last Verified - 9/4/2019

Michelle Lopez, Social Worker

Academy of Science and Innovation

600 Slater Road

New Britain, CT 06053

Telephone:     (860)223-0726

Fax:           (860)233-0742

Email:mlopez@crec.org

Email:bryan@crec.org

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Henry Munoz, Assistant Principal

Metropolitan Learning Center for Global and International Studies

1551 Blue Hills Avenue

Bloomfield, CT 06002

Telephone:     (860)242-7834

Fax:           860-242-0732

Email:jlarson@crec.org

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Bo Ryan, Principal

Greater Hartford Academy of the Arts Magnet Middle

160-172 Huyshope Avenue, Colts Bldg

Hartford, CT 06106

Telephone:     860-724-0685

Fax:           860-240-6502

Email:hmunoz@mlc.crec.org

Date Last Verified - 9/11/2019

Maryam Wassil- Wardak, Assistant Principal

Academy of Science and Innovation

600 Slater Road

New Britain, CT 06053

Telephone:     860-223-0726

Fax:           860-233-0742

Email:mwardak@crec.org

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Katherine Dougherty, Principal

Greater Hartford Academy of  the Arts High School - Full Time

160-172 Huyshope Avenue

Hartford, CT 06106

Telephone:     (860)757-6300

Fax:           860-724-0626

Email:kdougherty@crec.org

mailto:mlopez@crec.org
mailto:bryan@crec.org
mailto:jlarson@crec.org
mailto:hmunoz@mlc.crec.org
mailto:mwardak@crec.org
mailto:kdougherty@crec.org


TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Heather Tartaglia, Assistant Director

Strive (Southern Transition Real-World and Independent Vocational 
Education Program

111 Charter Oak Avenue

Hartford, CT 06106

Telephone:     860-524-4025

Fax:           860-509-3728

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Email:jmontalbano@crec.org

Kelly O'Connell, Director

Soundbridge

123 Progress Drive

Wethersfield, CT 06109

Telephone:     (860)529-4260

Fax:           860-257-8500

Email:keoconnell@crec.org

Date Last Verified - 9/12/2019

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

John Sieminski, Coordinator

John J. Allison Polaris Center

474 School Street

East Hartford, CT 06108

Telephone:     (860)289-8131

Fax:           860-289-8380

Email:jsieminski@crec.org

Ollie-Rubiah Oliver, Teacher

Farmington Valley Regional Diagnostic Center

125 Latimer Lane

Weatogue (Simsbury), CT 06089

Telephone:     (860)651-3872

Fax:           860-651-3892

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Anne Dumas-Cuvellier, Social Worker

IPM @ Plainville High School

601 River Street

Windsor, CT 06095

Telephone:     (860)298-9079

Fax:           860-298-8413

Email:acuvellier@rss.crec.org

Email:acuvellier@rss.crec.org

Email:owilliams@crec.org

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

Anne Dumas-Cuvellier, Social Worker

River Street School

601 River Street

Windsor, CT 06095

Telephone:     (860)298-9079

Fax:           860-298-8413

mailto:jmontalbano@crec.org
mailto:keoconnell@crec.org
mailto:jsieminski@crec.org
mailto:acuvellier@rss.crec.org
mailto:acuvellier@rss.crec.org
mailto:owilliams@crec.org


TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Date Last Verified - 9/11/2019

Mary Kathleen Tshonas, Principal

Quinebaug Middle College

742 Upper Maple Street

Danielson, CT 06239

Telephone:     860-932-4118

Fax:           860-932-4950

Sarah Mallory, Principal

Arts at the Capitol Theater Magnet School (ACT)

896 Main Street

Willimantic, CT 06226

Telephone:     860-465-5636

Fax:           860--465-8115

Email:smallary@eastconn.org

Email:mtshonas@eastconn.org

Date Last Verified - 9/11/2019

Date Last Verified - 9/11/2019

Email:mmarcaccio@eastconn.org

* Melanie Marcaccio, Director of Human Resources

Eastern Connecticut Regional Educational Service Center (EASTCONN)

376 Hartford Turnpike

Hampton, CT 06247

Telephone:     860-455-1570

Fax:           860-455-8002

Date Last Verified - 9/13/2019

Email:dhowes@eastconn.org

David Howes, Principal

LEAP Alternative High School

729 Main Street

Willimantic, CT 06226

Telephone:     860-931-0250

Fax:           860-786-7844

Eastern Connecticut Regional 
Educational Service Center 
(EASTCONN)

Regional Educational Service Centers (RESCs)

* Christopher LaBelle, Associate Executive Director

Cooperative Educational Services

40 Lindeman Drive

Trumbull, CT 06611

Telephone:     203-365-8828

Fax:           203 365-8830

Email:labellec@ces.k12.ct.us

Date Last Verified - 7/8/2019

Cooperative Educational 
Services

Regional Educational Service Centers (RESCs)

Email:htartaglia@crec.org

Date Last Verified - 8/30/2019

mailto:smallary@eastconn.org
mailto:mtshonas@eastconn.org
mailto:mmarcaccio@eastconn.org
mailto:dhowes@eastconn.org
mailto:labellec@ces.k12.ct.us
mailto:htartaglia@crec.org


TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Date Last Verified - 10/21/2019

Email:rdonlon@learn.k12.ct.us

Email:bghickey@learn.K12.ct.us

Bridgette Gordon-Hickey, Deputy Executive Director

Learn Intensive Program

44 Hatchetts Hill Road

Old Lyme, CT 06371

Telephone:     860-434-4800

Fax:           860-434-4820

Date Last Verified - 10/21/2019

* Ryan Donlon, Associate Executive Director

Learn

44 Hatchetts Hill Road

Old Lyme, CT 06371

Telephone:     860-434-4800    (ext-132)

Fax:

Learn Regional Educational Service Centers (RESCs)

Amy Margelony, Interim Director of Special Services

EastConn Special Education

376 Hartford Turnpike

Hampton, CT 06247

Telephone:     860-228-3240

Fax:           860-228-3206

Date Last Verified - 9/11/2019

Email:amargelony@eastconn.org

mailto:rdonlon@learn.k12.ct.us
mailto:bghickey@learn.k12.ct.us
mailto:amargelony@eastconn.org
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